
 
 

Annual Council Meeting and ALTA Forum 
Launceston, Tue 27 June – Thu 29 June 2023 

Schedule draft 4, 26 June 
 
 

 
Contact: Simon, eo@acdict.edu.au  
 
 
There is no cost for attendance 
 
 
 
Dinners 
Dinner numbers are now finalised (check with Simon at the event if you don’t remember whether 
you’re included). Both dinners will be held at Peppers Silo hotel. Drinks will be from 6pm in a set-
aside section of Woody’s Bar, and dinner from 6.45 in Grain of the Silos restaurant. 
 
 
Venue 
The meeting venue is the Inveresk campus of the University of Tasmania; on the map on the last 
page of this document it is Rivers Edge, building 2. We will be meeting at level 3, room 309. 
 
 
Travel 
There are direct or indirect flights to Launceston airport from most major cities.  
 
 
Accommodation 
A web search for ‘hotels inveresk launceston’ finds many accommodation options. Our host 
suggests Peppers Silo as a regular hotel or Peppers Seaport for anyone preferring an apartment-
style option. 
 
 
Schedule 
Please see the next three pages. 
 
 
Weather 
Find your own forecast. People from northern climes are advised to prepare for cool weather. At 
8.30am today (June 22) it was –2°C. However, in response to one enquiry, we are happy to advise 
that the dinners will not be held outdoors. 
  

mailto:eo@acdict.edu.au


ACDICT ACM – Tuesday 27 June 
Expected audience: members (‘deans’) or their nominees; ALTA forum attendees also welcome 
 
Time Session Detail 
8.30-9 
 
9-9.30 
 
9.30-10.15 
 
 
 
10.15-10.45 
 
10.45-11.30 
 
 
 
11.30-12.15 
 
 
 
12.15-1.15 
 
1.15-2 
 
 
 
 
 
2-2.45 
 
 
2.45-3.15 
 
3.15-4 
 
4-5.15 
 

Arrive and sign in 
 
Welcome, president’s report 
 
Nadia Taggart, Chief Information 
Security Officer, Western Sydney 
University 
 
Morning tea 
 
Victor Dominello, Director, 
Trustworthy Digital Society Hub at 
UNSW & UTS 
 
Steven Weller, Executive 
Director, Engineering, Information 
and Computing Sciences, ARC 
 
Lunch 
 
Madeleine Ogilvie, Tasmanian 
Minister for Small Business, 
Advanced Manufacturing and 
Defence Industries, Science and 
Technology, Racing and Heritage 
 
Computing students 
 
 
Afternoon tea 
 
Treasurer’s report & discussion 
 
ACM general discussion 
 

 
 
Simeon Simoff, Western Sydney University 
 
The changing cyber security landscape and 
what this may mean for universities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The ICT landscape from an Island 
perspective 
 
 
 
 
Presenting a student perspective to the 
members 
 
 
 
Will Billingsley, University of New England 

evening ACM dinner, Peppers Silo hotel: 
drinks at 6, Woody’s Bar; dinner 
at 6.45, Grain of the Silos 
restaurant 

Cost covered by ACDICT 

 
  



ALTA forum day 1 – Wednesday 28 June 
Expected audience: academics with some responsibility for teaching and learning 
 
Time Session Detail 
8.30-9 
 
9-11 
 
 
11-11.30 
 
11.30-1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1-2 
 
2-3.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.30-4 
 
4-5 

Arrive and sign in 
 
ALTA forum welcome and 
roundtable reports from members 
 
Morning tea 
 
Cybersecurity 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lunch 
 
Curriculum 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Afternoon tea 
 
Miscellaneous 
 
 

 
 
Sharing what’s happening at member 

universities 
 
 
 
Geoff Noble, Fortinet: cyber – perfecting 

intelligence 
Matthew Cole, ASD/ACSC: cybersecurity by 

design 
Jill Slay, University of South Australia: 

Satellite systems cyber security and 
impact on curriculum 

 
 
 
 
Grant Wigley and Stewart Von Itzstein, 

University of South Australia: a program 
design methodology to ensure 
participatory design 

Anna Shillabeer, University of Tasmania: 
Square pegs and round(ish) holes: a call 
for product refinement 

Prakash Veeraraghavan, La Trobe 
University: 

 
 
 
Will Billingsley, University of New England: A 

mappings-based approach to identity 
verification in courses 

Caslon Chua, Swinburne University of 
Technology: UPASS: from prototype to 
the community 

 
evening ALTA forum dinner, Peppers Silo 

hotel: drinks at 6, Woody’s Bar; 
dinner at 6.45, Grain of the Silos 
restaurant 

Cost covered by ACDICT 

 
 
 
  



ALTA forum day 2 – Thursday 29 June 
Expected audience: academics with some responsibility for teaching and learning 
 
Time Session Detail 
9-10.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.30-11 
 
11-12.30 
 
 
 
 
 
12.30-1.30 
 
1.30-3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3-3.30 
 
3.30-4.30 

Miscellaneous 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Morning tea 
 
Embedding Indigenous 
knowledges and perspectives into 
ICT curriculum 
 
 
 
Lunch 
 
The space industry and 
computing education 
 
 
 
 
 
Afternoon tea 
 
ALTA grant report 
 
 
 
Closing session 

Dianna Hardy, James Cook University: 
Sustainably enhancing social presence 
while balancing teacher and student well-
being 

Jenny Edwards, Australian Computer 
Society: ACEing ACS accreditation 

Andrew Cain, Deakin University: capstone 
through large, student-led, multi-
disciplinary companies 

 
 
 
Dianna Hardy, James Cook University; Nicole 

Herbert, University of Tasmania; Susan 
Beetson, University of Queensland; Felise 
Goldfinch, James Cook University 

 
 
 
 
Simon Ellingsen, University of Tasmania: 

Space, infrastructure and opportunities for 
research, learning and teaching 

Peter Kinne, Deakin University:  
Andy Koronios, SmartSat CRC: CS student 

opportunities in space 
 
 
 
Matt Skerritt, RMIT University: technical and 

educational guidelines for personalising 
assessments through assessment-as-
learning in cybersecurity 

Simeon Simoff, Western Sydney University 
 

 
 



 


