

# Annual Council Meeting and ALTA Forum Launceston, Tue 27 June – Thu 29 June 2023 Schedule draft 4, 26 June

Contact: Simon, eo@acdict.edu.au

There is no cost for attendance

### **Dinners**

Dinner numbers are now finalised (check with Simon at the event if you don't remember whether you're included). Both dinners will be held at Peppers Silo hotel. Drinks will be from 6pm in a set-aside section of Woody's Bar, and dinner from 6.45 in Grain of the Silos restaurant.

### Venue

The meeting venue is the Inveresk campus of the University of Tasmania; on the map on the last page of this document it is Rivers Edge, building 2. We will be meeting at level 3, room 309.

### Travel

There are direct or indirect flights to Launceston airport from most major cities.

## Accommodation

A web search for 'hotels inveresk launceston' finds many accommodation options. Our host suggests Peppers Silo as a regular hotel or Peppers Seaport for anyone preferring an apartment-style option.

### Schedule

Please see the next three pages.

## Weather

Find your own forecast. People from northern climes are advised to prepare for cool weather. At 8.30am today (June 22) it was  $-2^{\circ}$ C. However, in response to one enquiry, we are happy to advise that the dinners will not be held outdoors.

ACDICT ACM – Tuesday 27 June
Expected audience: members ('deans') or their nominees; ALTA forum attendees also welcome

Time	Session	Detail
8.30-9	Arrive and sign in	
9-9.30	Welcome, president's report	Simeon Simoff, Western Sydney University
9.30-10.15	Nadia Taggart, Chief Information Security Officer, Western Sydney University	The changing cyber security landscape and what this may mean for universities
10.15-10.45	Morning tea	
10.45-11.30	Victor Dominello, Director, Trustworthy Digital Society Hub at UNSW & UTS	
11.30-12.15	Steven Weller, Executive Director, Engineering, Information and Computing Sciences, ARC	
12.15-1.15	Lunch	
1.15-2	Madeleine Ogilvie, Tasmanian Minister for Small Business, Advanced Manufacturing and Defence Industries, Science and Technology, Racing and Heritage	The ICT landscape from an Island perspective
2-2.45	Computing students	Presenting a student perspective to the members
2.45-3.15	Afternoon tea	
3.15-4	Treasurer's report & discussion	Will Billingsley, University of New England
4-5.15	ACM general discussion	
evening	ACM dinner, Peppers Silo hotel: drinks at 6, Woody's Bar; dinner at 6.45, Grain of the Silos restaurant	Cost covered by ACDICT

ALTA forum day 1 – Wednesday 28 June
Expected audience: academics with some responsibility for teaching and learning

Time	Session	Detail
8.30-9	Arrive and sign in	
9-11	ALTA forum welcome and roundtable reports from members	Sharing what's happening at member universities
11-11.30	Morning tea	
11.30-1	Cybersecurity	Geoff Noble, Fortinet: cyber – perfecting intelligence Matthew Cole, ASD/ACSC: cybersecurity by design Jill Slay, University of South Australia: Satellite systems cyber security and impact on curriculum
1-2	Lunch	
2-3.30	Curriculum	Grant Wigley and Stewart Von Itzstein, University of South Australia: a program design methodology to ensure participatory design Anna Shillabeer, University of Tasmania: Square pegs and round(ish) holes: a call for product refinement Prakash Veeraraghavan, La Trobe University:
3.30-4	Afternoon tea	
4-5	Miscellaneous	Will Billingsley, University of New England: A mappings-based approach to identity verification in courses Caslon Chua, Swinburne University of Technology: UPASS: from prototype to the community
evening	ALTA forum dinner, Peppers Silo hotel: drinks at 6, Woody's Bar; dinner at 6.45, Grain of the Silos restaurant	Cost covered by ACDICT

ALTA forum day 2 – Thursday 29 June
Expected audience: academics with some responsibility for teaching and learning

Time	Session	Detail
9-10.30	Miscellaneous	Dianna Hardy, James Cook University: Sustainably enhancing social presence while balancing teacher and student well- being Jenny Edwards, Australian Computer Society: ACEing ACS accreditation Andrew Cain, Deakin University: capstone through large, student-led, multi- disciplinary companies
10.30-11	Morning tea	
11-12.30	Embedding Indigenous knowledges and perspectives into ICT curriculum	Dianna Hardy, James Cook University; Nicole Herbert, University of Tasmania; Susan Beetson, University of Queensland; Felise Goldfinch, James Cook University
12.30-1.30	Lunch	
1.30-3	The space industry and computing education	Simon Ellingsen, University of Tasmania: Space, infrastructure and opportunities for research, learning and teaching Peter Kinne, Deakin University: Andy Koronios, SmartSat CRC: CS student opportunities in space
3-3.30	Afternoon tea	
3.30-4.30	ALTA grant report	Matt Skerritt, RMIT University: technical and educational guidelines for personalising assessments through assessment-aslearning in cybersecurity
	Closing session	Simeon Simoff, Western Sydney University

